
Results for Major League Equine MG Annual Race on 
05/18/19-05/19/19  

at MG Annual Race, Cascade, MT 
               
                            Major League Sat                 
                                                                                
Paying to 30 placings, Jackpot Total = $   100.00, Rider count = 10          
                                                                                
     1D Time = 18.826, Placings =  4, Pool = $   35.00                       
     2D Time = 19.326, Placings =  1, Pool = $   25.00                       
     3D Time = 19.826, Placings =  2, Pool = $   20.00                       
     4D Time = 20.326, Placings =  1, Pool = $   20.00                       
     5D Time = 20.826, Placings =  0, Pool = $    0.00                       
                     Not Placed = 2                                          
                                                                                
                               1D Placings                                   
   1st 18.826 $ 13.00         Brooke Wilson on RBR Bobcat                    
   2nd 19.015 $ 10.00         Branda Gruel on Shiners Revolution             
   3rd 19.187 $  7.00         Jimi Rae Croff on Mister Smooth Deck           
   4th 19.268 $  5.00         Wendy McCaffree on Fast Eddie Bug              
                                                                                
                               2D Placings                                   
   1st 19.467 $ 25.00         Ivy Redfield on Heza Burnin Freckle            
                                                                                
                               3D Placings                                   
   1st 19.873 $ 12.00         Raelene Konzak on TS Perks Sugar Bean          
   2nd 20.214 $  8.00         Jennifer Estes on Bee Bobbin Cowboy            
                                                                                
                               4D Placings                                   
   1st 20.694 $ 20.00         Casey Wagner on B                              
                                                                                
                               5D Placings                                   
N/T    920.168                Jessica Havener on WhooWho Shez Talented       
N/T    924.118                Monica Gruel on TS Mr Sun Peppy Dash           
                                                                                
                      Geldings/Stallions Only Saturday             
                                                                                
Paying to 30 placings, Jackpot Total = $    75.00, Rider count = 6           
                                                                                
     1D Time = 19.187, Placings =  3, Pool = $   32.25                       
     2D Time = 19.687, Placings =  0, Pool = $    0.00                       
     3D Time = 20.187, Placings =  1, Pool = $   24.75                       
     4D Time = 20.687, Placings =  1, Pool = $   18.00                       
     5D Time = 21.187, Placings =  0, Pool = $    0.00                       
                     Not Placed = 1                                          
                                                                                
                               1D Placings                                   
   1st 19.187 $ 14.00         Jimi Rae Croff on Mister Smooth Deck           
   2nd 19.268 $ 10.00         Wendy McCaffree on Fast Eddie Bug              
   3rd 19.467 $  8.00         Ivy Redfield on Heza Burnin Freckle            
                                                                                
                               3D Placings                                   
   1st 20.214 $ 25.00         Jennifer Estes on Bee Bobbin Cowboy            
                                                                                
                               4D Placings                                   
   1st 20.694 $ 18.00         Casey Wagner on B                              
                                                                                



                               5D Placings                                   
N/T    924.118                Monica Gruel on TS Mr Sun Peppy Dash           
                                                                                

                             Mares Only Saturday                    
                                                                                
Paying to 30 placings, Jackpot Total = $    75.00, Rider count = 4           
                                                                                
     1D Time = 18.826, Placings =  2, Pool = $   45.00                       
     2D Time = 19.326, Placings =  0, Pool = $    0.00                       
     3D Time = 19.826, Placings =  1, Pool = $   30.00                       
     4D Time = 20.326, Placings =  0, Pool = $    0.00                       
     5D Time = 20.826, Placings =  0, Pool = $    0.00                       
                     Not Placed = 1                                          
                                                                                
                               1D Placings                                   
   1st 18.826 $ 27.00         Brooke Wilson on RBR Bobcat                    
   2nd 19.015 $ 18.00         Branda Gruel on Shiners Revolution             
                                                                                
                               3D Placings                                   
   1st 19.873 $ 30.00         Raelene Konzak on TS Perks Sugar Bean          
                                                                                
                               5D Placings                                   
N/T    920.168                Jessica Havener on WhooWho Shez Talented       
                                                                                
                           Major League Sunday                
                                                                                
Paying to 30 placings, Jackpot Total = $   100.00, Rider count = 7           
                                                                                
     1D Time = 18.045, Placings =  2, Pool = $   35.00                       
     2D Time = 18.545, Placings =  2, Pool = $   25.00                       
     3D Time = 19.045, Placings =  0, Pool = $    0.00                       
     4D Time = 19.545, Placings =  1, Pool = $   20.00                       
     5D Time = 20.045, Placings =  1, Pool = $   20.00                       
                     Not Placed = 1                                          
                                                                                
                               1D Placings                                   
   1st 18.045 $ 21.00         Jessica Havener on WhooWho Shez Talented       
   2nd 18.515 $ 14.00         Branda Gruel on Shiners Revolution             
                                                                                
                               2D Placings                                   
   1st 18.648 $ 15.00         Wendy McCaffree on Fast Eddie Bug              
   2nd 18.655 $ 10.00         Brooke Wilson on RBR Bobcat                    
                                                                                
                               4D Placings                                   
   1st 19.735 $ 20.00         Ivy Redfield on Heza Burnin Freckle            
                                                                                
                               5D Placings                                   
   1st 20.148 $ 20.00         Casey Wagner on B                              
N/T    999.000                Monica Gruel on TS Mr Sun Peppy Dash           
                                                                                
                     Geldings/Stallions Only Sunday             
                                                                                
Paying to 30 placings, Jackpot Total = $    75.00, Rider count = 4           
                                                                                
     1D Time = 18.648, Placings =  1, Pool = $   32.25                       
     2D Time = 19.148, Placings =  0, Pool = $    0.00                       
     3D Time = 19.648, Placings =  1, Pool = $   24.75                       



     4D Time = 20.148, Placings =  1, Pool = $   18.00                       
     5D Time = 20.648, Placings =  0, Pool = $    0.00                       
                     Not Placed = 1                                          
                                                                                
                               1D Placings                                   
   1st 18.648 $ 32.00         Wendy McCaffree on Fast Eddie Bug              
                                                                                
                               3D Placings                                   
   1st 19.735 $ 25.00         Ivy Redfield on Heza Burnin Freckle            
                                                                                
                               4D Placings                                   
   1st 20.148 $ 18.00         Casey Wagner on B                              
                                                                                
                               5D Placings                                   
N/T    999.000                Monica Gruel on TS Mr Sun Peppy Dash           
                                                                                
                             Mares Only Sunday                    
                                                                                
Paying to 30 placings, Jackpot Total = $    75.00, Rider count = 3           
                                                                                
     1D Time = 18.045, Placings =  2, Pool = $   45.00                       
     2D Time = 18.545, Placings =  1, Pool = $   30.00                       
     3D Time = 19.045, Placings =  0, Pool = $    0.00                       
     4D Time = 19.545, Placings =  0, Pool = $    0.00                       
     5D Time = 20.045, Placings =  0, Pool = $    0.00                       
                                                                                
                               1D Placings                                   
   1st 18.045 $ 27.00         Jessica Havener on WhooWho Shez Talented       
   2nd 18.515 $ 18.00         Branda Gruel on Shiners Revolution             
                                                                                
                               2D Placings                                   
   1st 18.655 $ 30.00         Brooke Wilson on RBR Bobcat                    


